38 19 4 3 33
59 13 22 0 20
40 60 80 100
120 140
2000 2008
Software
Services
Financing
Hardware

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP - Form 8-K

176

Sensitivity
Case: Profit
Mix Segment
Pre-tax
Income ($B)
$17.5* $11.2*
 Excludes
Enterprise
Investments
and
stock-based
compensation
* Sum of
external
segment
pre-tax
income 38%
62% Annuity
Transactional
Transactional
Annuity
Annuity 50%
50%
Estimated
2008 Revenue
Mix
Transactional
Estimated
2008 Pre-tax
Income Mix
(Certain
expense
allocated)
Annuity vs.
Transactional
Shifting
Business Mix
2.7 1.6 1.2 1.6
4.5 7.3 2.8 7.1
0 2 4 6 8 10
12 14 16 18
20 2000
2008 Software
Services
Financing
Hardware

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP - Form 8-K

177

Sensitivity
Case:
Revenue
Annuity vs.
Transactional
Revenue
Growth @ cc
38% 62%
Annuity
Transactional
Transactional
Annuity
Annuity 50%
50%
Estimated
2008 Revenue
Mix
Transactional
* Excludes
PC�s
Estimated
2008 Pre-tax
Income Mix
(Certain
expense
allocated)
Business
model could
absorb up to
7% revenue
decline @ cc
in 2009 and
still achieve at
least $9.20
EPS Total
IBM At flat
annuity
revenue,
business
model could
absorb up to
13% decline
in
transactional
revenue @ cc
in 2009 3%
4% 2% -15%
-10% -5% 0%
5% 10%
2006* 2007
2008 2009
4% 7% 7%
3% 2% -2%
-15% -10%
-5% 0% 5%
10% 2006*
2007 2008
2009

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP - Form 8-K

178

Sensitivity
Case: Cost and
Expense $3B
Net Cost &
Expense
Savings Fixed
vs. Variable
Cost &
Expense 40%
Variable 60%
Fixed
Estimated 2008
Cost &
Expense Mix
Support
Functions &
Processes
Shared services
productivity
End-to-end
process
redesign &
tools
enablement
Skills
Rebalancing
Simplify
matrix
organization
Sales resource
deployment
Services
delivery
efficiency
Manufacturing
parts
Subcontracted
services
Variable
compensation
Discretionary
expense
Salaries &
benefits
Facilities
Depreciation
Amortization
2.0 1.0 2009